
Jan 12 Sun Frost Bike 50 Jersey Village, TX Sid Sherwood N5ZKD n5zkd@sbcglobal.net

Jan 18–19 Houston Marathon Series Houston, TX    Carl Hacker WC5WM www.hmhams.org

Feb 8 Sat CERT Rodeo Houston, TX ChriHardwickine Smith N5CAS  n5cas@earlink.net 

Feb 8 Sat Pedaling The Prairie Waller, TX Rick Broussard N5KJN n5kjn@swbell.net 

Mar 1 Sat Woodlands Marathon Woodlands, TX Peter Belbin KE5L http://www.woodlands-event-comms.info

Mar 2 Sun Sugarland half marathon Sugarland, TX Sid Sherwood N5ZKD n5zkd@sbcglobal.net

Mar 15 Sat B-GeO Magnolia Miles Magnolia, TX Mike Hardwick KC5QDN jmayes777@comca.net  

Mar 22 Sat Schlumberger Expedition Missouri City, TX Jim Mayes N5KJN n5kjn@swbell.net

Mar 23 Sun Bluebonnet Express Waller, TX Mike Hawick N5VCX n5vcx@att.net 

Mar 29 Sat Springfest Metric Century Brookshire, TX Mike Hawick N5VCX n5vcx@att.net

Mar 29 Sat No Label Tri Katy, TX    Sid Sherwood N5ZKD n5zkd@sbcglobal.net

Mar 30 Sun Gran Foo Hockley, TX Rick Broussard N5KJN n5kjn@swbell.net

Apr 5 Sat Katy Ram Challenge Katy, TX Mike Hardwick N5VCX n5vcx@att.net

Apr 12–13 MS-150 Houston-Austin   Mike Hardwick N5VCX n5vcx@att.net

Apr 12 Sat Sarcoidosis Walk Houston, TX Kerry Mallory AE5JY kerry@lse-inc.com

Apr 19 Sat Tri color Sprint Fulshear, TX Sid Sherwood N5ZKD n5zkd@sbcglobal.net

Apr 26 Sat Kemah Kids Tri & 5K Kemah, TX    Sid Sherwood N5ZKD n5zkd@sbcglobal.net

Apr 27 Sun Kemah Sprint/Olympic Tri Kemah, TX    Sid Sherwood N5ZKD n5zkd@sbcglobal.net

May 3 Sat CB&I Trialon Woodlands, TX Peter Belbin KE5L http://www.woodlands-event-comms.info

May 4 Sun Springs Back Trialon Fulshear, TX    Sid Sherwood N5ZKD n5zkd@sbcglobal.net

May 17 Sat Ironman Houston Woodlands, TX    Peter Belbin KE5L http://www.woodlands-event-comms.info

May 31 Hurricane Workshop Houston, TX George Fletcher AD5CQ gfletcher5@att.net 

Jul 6, Sun Houston Trialon Cypress, TX    Sid Sherwood N5ZKD n5zkd@sbcglobal.net

Aug 2 Sun Bridgeland Sprint Tri Cypress, TX    Sid Sherwood N5ZKD n5zkd@sbcglobal.net

Sept 14, Sun Onalaska half Ironman Onalaska TX    Sid Sherwood N5ZKD n5zkd@sbcglobal.net

Sept 14, Sun Tour de Pink Prairie View, TX    Sid Sherwood N5ZKD n5zkd@sbcglobal.net

Sept 20, Sat Tour de Cure Katy, TX    Rick Broussard N5KJN n5kjn@swbell.net

Oct 11, Sat 10 for Texas Woodlands, TX    Peter Belbin KE5L http://www.woodlands-event-comms.info 

Oct 11, Sun Fairfield Kids Trialon Cypress, Texas    Patrick Wong KF5FLK pcwong1@earlink.net

Oct 12, Sun Fairfield Trialon Cypress, Texas    Patrick Wong KF5FLK pcwong1@earlink.net

Oct 12, Sun Oktoberfest Trialon Fulshear, Texas   Sid Sherwood N5ZKD n5zkd@sbcglobal.net

Oct 11 – 12 Bike around the Bay Mont Belvieu, TX Rick Broussard N5KJN n5kjn@swbell.net

Nov 1 - 2 Wings over Houston Ellington Field, TX G. Levaowski KD5AYF  kd5ayf@sbcglobal.net 

Dec 14 Sun Sugarland 30K Sugarland, TX Sid Sherwood N5ZKD n5zkd@sbcglobal.net
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